Court File No:
07 - CV - MH1957PD 2

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
CIVIL
393 University Ave — L0m Fl
Toronto ON MS5G 1E6

BETWEEN
(Gana Kiritharan Plaintff
and
TD Canada Trust Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF DOCUMENT 11 CIVIL

(DETAILS OF GANA KIRITHARAN'S PUBLIC RELATION CAMPAIGN.)

I, Gana Kiritharan, of City of Toronto, of Province of Ontario, the Plaintiff in this action,

MAKE OATH AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:

When Defendant failed to respect court orders regarding document discovery and started to
mislead regarding banking documents, 1, Plaintiff decided to go for Public Suppornt asking
Psychological Support, Moral Support and Financial Support.

I informed my decision to defendant through paragraph 6 and 7 of “Notice to Defendant™
dated 14™ May 2008, 1 failed to receive any objection from Defendant.

| forwarded a cover letter and a document brief of details of Civil Case [ filed against TD
Canada Trust to various people in Canada. The hist of people I contacted, the response |
received and copies of letters | received attached with this Affidavit.

1 also contacted Mr. S8 Pirapakaran (Switzerland) who is the producer of the movie
“Aanivaer” and asked for financial support but failed to receive any help. | also contacted
Tamil National Leaders (Mr. Vaiko and Mr. Nedumaran) in Tamil Nadu - India and asked
for moral and psychological support but failed to receive any reply.

I am planning to Inform Law Students, Law Professionals and Journalist about the forth
coming Motion for Summary Judgment.

SWORN Before Me at the
City of Toronto, Province of Ontario
This 26 Day of September, 20008

Signature of Plaintiff
-~ F o T 5. €f I
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GANA KIRITHARAN

“Providing Customers with Quality Information.”

P.O.Box 92296, Tel: 416 820 8581
2900 Warden Avenue Email: kirithara@gkiri.com
Scarborough ON M1W 3Y9 Web: www.gkiri.com
CANADA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, Gana Kiritharan, would like to bring your kind attention of an organized conspiracy | am experiencing into my
financial and Intellectual life and the civil action | have filed against a Canadian Bank (TD Canada Trust), who may
be an important part of this conspiracy and have some important evidences. | came to Canada in 1999 with a dream
to become a writer. | wrote my first book after one year coming here and it is got published in 2003 and now runs 5"
success year of sales. (Please visit www.gkiri.com for more information about the book). Unfortunately | had to face
some organized conspiracy when coming to royalty payment. Someone else opened an account in my name in TD
Canada Trust criminally and cashed my royalty cheques.

When | realized this issue and started to search for legal help, tellers at TD Canada Trust printed some
additional information on the back of the Transaction Slip (Voucher) | signed. | was prevented from looking at this
additional information. According to Court order bank still has to produce two of the original of Transaction Records
(or Slips). These Transaction Records or Additional Papers attached to it may contain some printed information
regarding Royalty belong to me.

Also when | defaulted my Line of Credit with TD Canada Trust after 7 months the Line of Credit Account gets
closed as Follows:

Date Transaction Details Amount Balance
10/19/2005 Collection Item 11,611.72 CR
10/19/2005 Close Account 0.00 DR 0.00

Above Transaction Reported in my TransUnion Credit Report as follows “Balance 0.00, Closed on Consumer
Request.” Even when | asked TransUnion for accuracy of their report they did not make any change for the way it is
being reported. Though bank tries to argue this means that the Bank “Written-Off” the account, bank failed to
produce any evidences for their argument and the truth is “Money was Collected Towards” my Line of Credit. Bank
account details should be able to tell from where this money was Collected from.

Also when my Chequing account with TD started to become Over Draft due to some accounting charges, after 4
months the Account gets closed as Follows:

Date Transaction Details Amount Balance
06/28/2005 Collection Item 107.30 CR
06/28/2005 Close Account 0.00 DR 0.00

TD Canada Trust may try to argue this also means that the Bank “Written-Off” the account. But TD Canada Trust
eventually should tell where all these money were Collected from.

Also when | stopped payments for my TD Emerald Visa Card bank supposed to Write-Off the account in 180
Days (6 Months). In Court Documents TD Canada Trust say they Written-Off the account in 240 Days (8 Months).
But Evidence (Account Details Provided by TD Canada Trust and TransUnion Credit Report) indicate account was
Written-Off only after 540 Days (18 Months). This may be because the concealed account (or Any other form of
Assert) provided security for my Visa Card loan amount. The money was in concealed account may have been
disposed lllegally before write-off of the Visa account.

| tried to communicate with TD Canada Trust regarding this issue between 12™ March 2007 and 17" October
2007. When | failed to receive responsible explanations | filed a Civil Claim on 18" October 2007 in Ontario Civil
Court asking complete account details managed under my name in TD Canada Trust. Details of Civil Action is
KIRITHARAN VS TD CANADA TRUST, Court File Number: 07-CV-341987PD 2. If you like to know more about the
Case you can contact me and | am happy to provide more information to you.

As the incident happened may be violation of several sections of Canadian Criminal Cord, | made a police
complain to Toronto Police Department regarding this matter. The complain number is: Fraud Complaint #
2529262. But Police failing to make further inquiry saying

1. Opening a Bank account in another person name impossible in Canada.

2. Whether my Line of Credit is Paid or Written-Off is a Civil Matter between me and Bank.

3. As the Opening of Account may have happened in Ottawa, it is difficult for them to
investigate.
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| filed the case without lawyer. When TD Canada Trust failed to produce documents as needed by law, |
requested court intervention and Court issued two orders. Even after that TD Canada Trust fails to make full
disclosure and failing to respect some court orders. This delaying tactics by TD Canada Trust, not only causing
unnecessary financial burden for me but also causing stress and depression. For last one year | am diagnosed with
depression and under medical care for it. In order to continue this action and seek truly what happened to my
Royalty Cheques, | now decided to go to Public and ask for Psychological Support, Moral Support and Financial
Support.

You Can Support me on Following ways:
1. If you are a TD Canada Trust customer or a Person who has the responsibility to Investigate Banking activity in
Canada, You can contact TD Canada Trust and help me to get answer for following questions:

A.

B.

C.

What is the explanation for Accounting Abbreviation “Collection Item” and What is the Accounting
Abbreviation for “Write-Off"?

Whether a Responsible Accounting Personal should sign any document before Writing-Off a default loan
account? If yes, what is the name of that document?

Whether TD Canada Trust has any Policy Documents regarding account keeping for Personal Banking and
Default Account? If yes what is the name of the Document? Whether customers have rights to inspect that
document?

2. Because of these harassments, | am depressed and de-motivated to continue my intellectual works. Your can
send me supporting letter for my cause, which may give me Psychological and Moral Support to continue the
Civil Action against TD Canada Trust to seek Truth and continue Intellectual Works. Regarding such letters | like
to inform following issues to you:

A.

| am planning to upload such letters into my Website. | may display such letters as evidence in Court as a
result the letters may eventually become public. If you do not want your letter to become public Please
mention it clearly on the top of the letter.

Depending on my financial situation | will send an acknowledgment either immediately or after winning the
case. If you fail to receive the acknowledgement, it means some body steals my letters with intention to
cause damage (S. 356 of Canadian Criminal Code). If it is confirmed we can approach Canadian Police
Department asking to investigate.

3. To continue this Civil action and continue my intellectual works | am in a situation to ask financial support also
from Canadian Public. I like to inform following issues regarding any financial support.

A.
B.

C.
D

m

H.

| will keep complete account details of money | received and the way | spend it.

I will make this account details Public through my web site. But | will not make the name of the people
sending the money Public.

If requested by Court (Probably not), | will disclose this money details to the court.

| will not be able to make refund of the Money | received. But, If | win the Case | will donate the amount |
received from Public to a Canadian Charity | chose.

The money received may be used for Legal Expenses, Essential Expenses to continue my Intellectual
Works and to some extent support my personal life. (About Gana Kiritharan’s Personal life, He is a single
person, do not have a family or girl friend, do not have a Car, Do not smoke or Drink and planning not to
involve any of this activity Until this problem is solved.)

You can send the money as Cheque or Draft. If so please send them by registered mail as it may prevent
any group misappropriating the mail.

You can send the money directly to Gana Kiritharan's account. Details of the account as follows:

National Bank 4040 Finch Ave East, Gana Kiritharan’ s

of Canada Scarborough ON M1S 4V5 Account Number
Canada.

006 03331 00-947-02

| am also planning to go on Public and Beg for Money for this purpose. (Please see attached Document.)

| would like to thank you for your time reading my material and for your understanding and support in this

case.

Yours truly,

Q‘ i h _keﬁm

Gana Kiritharan.
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GANA KIRITHARAN

Case Summary

KIRITHARAN VS TD CANADA TRUST
(COURT FILE NO: 07-CV-341987PD 2)

This is only an excerpt of Pleadings and Evidences exchanged Between
Gana Kiritharan and TD Canada Trust during the Action. If you need
complete information please Contact:
GanaKiritharan,
PO Box 92296
2900 Warden Avenue,
Scarborough ON M1W 3Y9
CANADA
Tel: 416 820 8581 Email: kirithara@gkiri.com
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I*I Office of the Superinendent of  Bureau du surintandant des
Financial Inslitutions Canada nslitutions financieres Ceneda

Ouwr File: 1540 (2008)

June 30, 2008

Mr. Gana Kiritharan
307 = 10 Stonehill Court
Scarborough, ON MIW 2X3

Dear Mr. Kiritharan:

Thank you for your recent letter to the Superintendent of Financial Institutions

concerning TD Canada Trust. Superintendent Julie Dickson has asked that I reply on her
behalf.

The Office of the Superintendent of Financial Institutions (OSFT) is responsible for the
regulation and supervision of federally registered financial institutions, We monitor and
examine financial institutions for solvency, liquidity and safety and soundness.

Although I realize that you are experiencing a great deal of stress, 1 regret to inform you
that OSFI does not have the authority to intervenc in contractual disputes between a
federally regulated financial institution and its customers, Pursuant to section 22 of the
Office of the Superintendent of Finaneial Institutions Act, we cannot provide or disclose
confidential information obtained from a financial institution, or regarding persons
dealing with the financial institution, as this information is to be treated as confidential
and may not be disclosed to a third party.

Similarly, we are not in a position to opine on a financial institution's internal procedures.

[ note from your correspondence that you have taken legal proceedings against TD
Canada Trust. Therefore, any information you require from the company should be
obtained as part of the count proceedings (i.¢., discovery).

Although [ know this explanation may not help to ease your concerns, | hope that it will
clanfy O5FI's role in this matter.

Margaret Pearcy
Director
Communications and Public Affairs

J 255 Albar Shres =l
OSF | Otiews, Canaca Can d
BSIF K14 OHZ 'a. a

wanwasii-bsil.go.ca
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Financial Consumear Agence de la consommation
Agency of Canada  en malére financiére du Canada

Enterprise Buillding
427 Laiirier Ave, Wis
ktawa, O KIR IB®

Our reference: 835-180671

June 12, 2008

PROTECTED A

Crana Kintharan

307 — 10 Stonehill Coun
Scarborough, Ontario
MIW 2XE

Dear Gana Kiritharan:

Thank you for your comrespondence regarding your dealings with The Torento-Deminion
Bank (TD Bank).

First, let me begin by explaining the role and mandate of the Financial Consumer Agency
of Canada (FCAC), FCAC oversees federally regulated financial institutions to ensure
that they comply with lederal consumer protection laws, regulations, codes of conduct
and public commitments.

Although FCAC appreciates the seriousness of your concerns, it has no jurisdiction over
fraud, contractual disputes or the day-to-day operations and decisions of banks. Banks
determine their own policies and procedures with respeet to the servicing of customers
and their accounts.

As you know, fraud falls within the jurisdiction of the police, which I note that you have
contacted.

FCAC’s role is to deal with compliance with the law; for consumers to obtain individual
redress or compensation for losses, consumers must follow a bank’s complaint-handling
process. By law, all banks must have a process 1o help resolve disputes with their
customers. In addition, the process offers the possibility of having the matter reviewed by
an independent third party called the Ombudsman for Banking Services and Investments.
[ enclose a copy of TD Bank's process for your reference. Allermatively, consumers can
also seek redress through a count of law, which it appears that you are now doing.

If you require legal advice, you may wish to contact a lawyer. The Law Society of Upper
Canada offers a lawyer referral service for individuals who have questions about their
legal rights. For 56, the service provides you with the name of a lawyer who will offer up

wead2

("‘l; ]I'l'l
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2.

te 30 minutes of free consultation. For moee inlormation, visit
hup:iwww lsuc.on.ca/publicfa/finding/lrs/, send an e-mail to lawrefer @ lsuc.on.ca, call
1-900-565-4LRS (4577) (toll-free) or write to:

The Law Society of Upper Canada
Osgoode Hall, 130 Queen Street West
Toronto, Ontario

M3H 2NG

If you have concerns about the handling of your credit history by the credit-reporting
agencics, you may wish to contact the provincial regulator. In Ontario, you can contact
the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services. You can visit the Ministry's
consumer protection page at

http:/fwww.gov.on.caimgs/en/ConsProySTELO? (45975 hyml, call 1-800-889-9768
{toll-free), or e-mail chsinfo@chs gov.on.ca.

To submit a complaint. you can use the Ministry's online complaint form at

hitp:/fwww gov on.cames/en/Contact/STELD]_045739.html or write to:

Ministry of Government and Consumer Services
Consumer Protection Branch

5775 Yonge Street

Suite 1500

Toronto, Omano

M7A ZE3

For vour future reference, as part of FCAC's consumer education mandate, we publish a
number of free brochures, reports, and guides to help Canadians. I enclose our hooklet
entitled Understanding your Credit Report and Credit Score as it provides important
information about credit reports and scores, as well as how to correct errors in credit
reports. If you would like to receive any of our other publications, or if you have any
questions, please call us at 1-866-461-3222 (toll-free) or visit our Web site

(www fcac ecca),

Thank you for expressing your concerns. I trust the information 1 have given you is
helpful.
Regards,

q) jﬁqw

Danica Molnar

Correspondence Officer

Consumer Services
Enclosures {2)

11




Minigtry of the Minisbére du r\
Attorney General Procursur général F—
Crarem Law Office Buresu des avocals - }
Ciil Law de la Cowonna Dnolt civil )—— -
s gk Bk : ntario
720 Bay Stroe 720 nue Bay
At Figar & dtaga
Taromio DN M5G 2K1 Toronto Of MG 2K
TalTek (416) 326-4008 Plaasa rafar 1o File
FaxTéasac.: [418) 328-4181 5. .F. B3a réldnar au dossier
Me.
June 26, 2008

Mr. Gana Kiritharan

307 — 10 Stonehill Court
Scarborough, Ontario
M1W 2x8

Dear Mr, Kiritharan:

Your letter and documents addressed to the Honourable Chris Bentley, Attomey
General for Ontario, has been referred to me for response.

| appreciate that this matter is important to you. Unfortunately, | am not in a position to
provide you with any assistance in your court case. The Attorney General and staff in
this ministry are not permitted to become involved in or comment on private mattars,

You have the option of seeking legal advice from a lawyer in private practice to advise
you of your rights, obligations and options regarding vour cumrent situation. In the
event that you have difficulty obtaining a lawyer on your own, you may contact the
Lawyer Referral Service at the Law Society of Upper Canada at 1-900-565-4577 or
www.lsuc.on.ca. There is a $6.00 fee for this service. The Lawyer Referral Service will
put you in touch with a lawyer who will give you an initial consultation interview of up to
30 minutes at no charge. Then you may retain the lawyer, at his or her usual fee, to
handie your legal matters.

You may also wish to contact Legal Aid Ontario to determine whether legal aid is
available in your circumstances. You may contact the Toronto Legal Aid office at (416)
979-1446, or alternatively, the legal aid office in Scarborough is located at: 1921
Eglinton Avenue East, Unit 1A, Toronto, M1L 2L6. Telephone: (416) 750-7172,

Fax: (416) 750-7184.

Thank you for bringing your concems to our attention. | regret that | am unable to
assist you further and hope that the information provided is useful to YO,

Yours truly,

M

[\ crnDenise Dwyer

Acting Director

12




ka LEGAL AID ONTARIO
AIDE JURIDIQUE ONTARIO

APPLICATION CONFIRMATION

September 2, 2008

Gana Kiritharan

10 Stonehill Court apt 307
Scarborough, ON, M1W 2X8

Client Number: CLT1493313 Application Number : 1362063

This letter is to confirm that you have completed an application for legal aid. A decision
about whether you are eligible for legal aid has not vet been made.

Comments:

Margaret Silver

Area Director at Scarborough

1921 Eglinton Avenue East, Unit 1A
Scarborough, ON, M1L 215
Telephone : 416/750-7172

Fax 416/ 750-7184

TTY - for :416/598-8867

the deaf  : 1-Bo6/641-8867

13 Pagelof1l



LEGAL AID ONTARIO
AIDE JURIDIQUE ONTARIO

Notice of Refusal of an Application for Legal Aid

Gana Kiritharan Date: September 4, 2008
10 Stonehill Court apt 307
Scarborough, ON, M1W 2X8

Client Number: CLT1493313
Caze Number: 1352003

On the basis of the information before me, this is to advise you that I have refused your
application for legal aid dated 2 September, 2008 :

For an opinion regarding the merits of purswing or defending civil proceedings. Limited to 2
hours,

The application is refused for the following reasons:

Other - Service not covered
You do not qualify financially for a legal aid certificate based on the information vou
gave us about your income and/ or assets.

Comments:

Legal Aid is not available for actions in the nature of fraud and for accounting,

If you disagree with this decision, you may appeal to the area committee at this office by
filing a notice of appeal in writing within 10 days of the delivery of this notice.

Margaret Silver
Area Director at Scarborough
1921 Eglinton Avenue East, Unit 1A
Scarborough, ON, M1L 2La
Telephone : 416/7530-7172
Fax 1416,/ 750-7184
14 TTY - for :416/598-8867
the deaf  :1-866/641-8867

Pagelotl
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June 26, 2008

Mr. Gana Kirntharan
307-10 Stonehill Court

Scarborough, Ontario
M1W 2X8

Dyear br, Kiritharan:

Thank you for your recent correspondence, which I received on June 11, 2008; with
respect to the legal action have taken in the matter between you and TD Canada Trust.

| wish to advise you that as an elected official, 1 cannot get involved in any matter

hetween two parties that is before the courts.

Sincerely,

Clppe ole—

HCM. JIM KARY GIANNIS, M.P.
SCARBORCLIGH - AGEMCTILAT
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June 16, 2008

Mr. Gana Kiritharan
307 = 10 Stonehill Couwrt
Scarborough, ON MI1W 2X38

Dear Mr. Kiritharan:

| am responding 1o your undated letter to the Accounting Standards Board concerning
vour legal action against TD Canada Trust.

[ regret | am unable to provide you with any of the information you requested. The
Accounting Standards Board establishes standards for the preparation and presentation of
the published financial statements of business enterprises. The Board does not prescribe
requirements for internal recordkeeping, including details underlying the information set
out in financial statements. It appears that you are acquainted with the standard dealing
with impaired loans which is all that the Board has developed on that topic.

Yours very truly,

Peter 1. Martin, CA
Director

Accounting Standards
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